1
dc1083aaf
DEMO MANUAL DC1083A-A
 DESCRIPTION
LTM4603
Synchronizable 20V, 6A
Step-Down µModule Regulator
Demonstration circuit DC1083A-A features the LTM®4603,

50mV/DIV
ISTEP
2A/DIV
DC1083AA F04
Efficiency vs Load Current with 12VIN Efficiency vs Load Current with 20VIN
4
dc1083aaf
DEMO MANUAL DC1083A-A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 CIN2, CIN3 CAP, X7R 10μF 35V 20% TAIYO YUDEN GMK316BJ106ML-T
1 1 COUT1 CAP, X5R 100μF 6.3V 20% TAIYO YUDEN JMK432BJ107MU-T
1 1 COUT4 CAP, X5R 10μF 10V 10% TAIYO YUDEN LMK316BJ106KL-T
1 1 C5 CAP, NPO 47pF 50V 10% AVX 06035A470KAT1A
1 1 R14 RES, CHIP 51k 0.1W 5% AAC CR16-513JM
1 1 R4 RES, CHIP 392k 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-3923FM
1 2 R7, R23 RES, CHIP 0Ω 1/16W 1A AAC CJ06-000M
1 1 R16 RES, CHIP 40.2k 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-4022FM
1 1 U1 μMODULE REGULATOR LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LTM4603EV
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP, ALUM 150μF 35V 10% SANYO 35ME150WXV+TS (NOW SUNCON 35ME150WXV)
2 0 CIN4, CIN5 CAP, 1206 OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
3 0 COUT2 CAP, 1812 OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
4 0 COUT3 CAP, 1210 OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
5 1 CSS CAP, X7R 0.1μF 16V 20% AVX 0603YC104MAT2A
6 2 C1, C2 CAP, X5R 1μF 10V 10% TAIYO YUDEN LMK107BJ105KA
7 0 C3, C4, C6, C7 CAP, 0603 OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
8 1 D1 ZENER DIODE,  5.1V  ON SEMICONDUCTOR MMBZ5231B
9 1 Q1 MOSFET, N-CHANNEL 30V  SILICONIX SUD50N03-10
10 2 R17, R1 RES, CHIP 10k 0.1W 5% AAC CR16-103JM
11 1 R2 RES, LRC 0.010 0.25W 1% IRC LRF1206-01-R010-F
12 1 R3 RES, CHIP 51k 0.1W 5% AAC CR16-513JM
13 2 R8, R5 RES, CHIP 10 0.1W 5% AAC CR16-100JM
14 0 R6, R9, R11, R12, R18 RES, 0603 OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
15 1 R10 RES, CHIP 0Ω 1/16W 1A AAC CJ06-000M
16 1 R15 RES, CHIP 60.4k 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-6042FM
17 1 R19 RES, CHIP 30.1k 0.06W 1% AAC CR16-3012FM
18 1 R20 RES, CHIP 19.1k 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-1912FM
19 1 R21 RES, CHIP 13.3k 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-1332FM
20 1 R22 RES, CHIP 8.25k 0.1W 1% AAC CR16-8251FM
Hardware - for Demo Board Only
1 13 E1 TO E4, E6 TO E14 TURRET, TESTPOINT  MILL MAX 2308-2
2 6 JP1 TO JP6 JUMPER, 2 PINS 2mm CTRS  SAMTEC TMM-102-02-L-S
3 3 JP7, JP8, JP9 HEADERS, 3 PINS 2mm CTRS  SAMTEC TMM-103-02-L-S